
,(

CORRIGENDUM
NAT|ONAICOMPET|T|VE BIDD|NG FOR SUPPIY, TEST|NG, COMM|SS|ONING AND

MAINTENANCE OF ABSOLUTE GRAVIMETERS FOR SOI UNDER NATIONAL HYDROLOGY

PROJECT

TENDER NO.: NHP/SOI/GRB/AG DATED 23l04l20t8 (Absolute Gravimeter)

In partial modification of bid enquiry following corrigendum are being issued

sl.
No

NIT Clauses Amendments

L Section III Evaluation and Qualilication
criteria 1.1.A (b) Experience and
Technical capacity (if Bidder is 

^manufacturer)

"If the bidder is a Manufacttner, he must
have manufactured, tested andsupplied at
least thee instrument(s) similar to the type
specified in the 'schedule of requirements'
in any one of the last 5 Financial Years i.e.
2012-13 to 2016-17;'

"If the bidder is a Manufacturer, he must have
manufactured tested and supplied at least three
instrument(s) similar to the type specified in the
'schedule of requirements' in any one of the last 5
Financial Years i.e. 2012-13 to 2016-17 or must
have recognition under Start up India Program."

2 Section III Evaluation and Qualifrcation
criteria 1.1.B Experience and Technical
capacity (if Bidder is not a
manufacturer)

"If a Bidder is not a manufacturer, but is
offering the Goods on behalf of the
Manufacturer under Manufacturer's
Authorization Form (Section IV, Bidding
Forms), the Manufacttrer shall
demonstrate the above qualifications (a),
(b), (q) and the Bidder shall demonstrate
that it has successfirlly completed at least 2
contracts of similar goods and complexity
in the past 5 years."

*If a Bidder is not a manufactureq but is offering
the Goods on behalf of the Manufacturer under
Manufacturer's Authorization Form (Section IV,
Bidding Forms), the Manufacturer shall
demonstrate the above qualifications (a), (b), (c)
and the Bidder shall demonstrate that it has bid
specific manufacturer's Authorization for this bid
and it has facilitated manufacturer in supply,
installation and maintenance of least 2 contracts of
equipment manufactured by manufacturer, in the
past 5 years out of which I should be in satisfactory
operation for at least 6 months on date of bid
opening. Bidder must have manufacturer authorized
service centre in lndia for repair and maintenance
of equipment manufactured by manufacturer."

3 SCC for GCC 16.l Payment shall be
made in Indian Rupees in the following
manner:
r) 70% (Seventy Percent) of the contract

price, on successful testing,
commissioning and training
before/during commissioning and on
the final acceptance.

o) 10% (ten Percent) ofthe Contract Price,

after completion of warranty period of

GCC 16.1 Payment shall be made in Indian
Rupees in the following marmer:

a) "On Delivery: Ninety (90)% of the contract
price shall be paid (through irrevocable LC) on
receipt of Goods and upon submission of the
documents specified in Clause 13.1 of SCC; and

b) On Final Acceptance: the remaining ten
(10)% of the Contract Price shall be paid within
thirty (30) days after the date of the Acceotance

Page 1 of4



(

e)

L year.
10% (ten Percent) ofthe Contract Price,

after completion of warranty period of
2 years
10% (ten Percent) ofthe Contract Price,

after completion of warranty period of
3 years.

AMC cost for two years inclusive of GST

payable on it shall be paid on half
yearly basis after 3 years of onsite
manufacturer warranty period.

Paymert of GST will be against valid
Invoice as per GST Act & Rules and
submission of GST Registration
Certificate along with declaration that
GST Registration is valid and all
liabilities towards GST have been

discharged by the vendor. GST amount
will be reimbursed after 30 days of
submission of valid Invoice and all
required documents and declaration by
vendor.

Certifi cate issued by the Purchaser' s representative
in the proforma given in Section VII - item 6

c) Payment of GST will be against valid
Invoice as per GST Act & Rules and submission of
GST Registration Certificate along with declaration
that GST Registration is valid and all liabilities
towards GST have been discharged by the vendor.
GST amount will be reimbursed within 30 days of
submission of valid Invoice and all required
documents and declaration by vendor.

4 BDS for ITB clause 16.4

"Period of time the Goods are expected to
be functioning (for the purpose of spare
parts): 15 Years"

'?eriod of time the Goods are expected to be
functioning (for the purpose of spare parts): 7
Years'

5 Sub Section 2 of Section VII Schedule of
Requirement
List of Relatcd Services [ITB Clause
14.8(b)l and Completion Schedule

Quantity against Row 1(b) "10
trainings"

Quantity against Row L(b) of "List of Related
Services flTB Clause 14.8(b)l and Completion
Schedule" may be read as "training of 10
personnel"

6 Section VII Scheduled of Requirement sub
section 3 Technical specifications*

Technical Specificatians and Standuds

Point 3. Operating temperature : 20" C to
+45"C

Technical Speciftcabns and Standards

Point 3- Operatingtemperahue: -15'C to +35"C

6 Crucial Dates
(c) Last date for sale

of
biddins document

2t/05/2018

(d) Last date and time
for
Receiot of bids :

25/05/2018
(1100h)

(e) Time and date of
opening of bids-
technical oart :

28/05/2018
(1 1o0h)

(c) Last date for sale of
biddins document

14/06/2018

(d) Last date and time for
Receiot ofbids :

lsl06t20r8
(1 100h)

(e) Time and date of
opwing of bidr
technical part:

18t06t20r8
(1 l00h)

Page2 of 4



(

7 IFB Point 8(a)
"The bidders are required to submit (a)

original demand drafts towards the cost
of bid document and registration on e-
procurement website (if not previously

registered);"

"The bidders are required to submit (a) original
demand drafu towards the cost of bid

document;"

8 ITB Clause 12.3(i)

"(i) original demand drafts towards the
cost of bid document and regishation on
e-procurement website (if not previously
registered) (as per RFB); "

"(i) original demand drafts towards the cost of
bid document (as per RFB); "

9 BDS for ITB 11.2(i) point 2

"As e- procurement system is being
used, there is no hard copy submission
of bid. Only the hard copy of the power
of attorney, DD of Bid Document fee, DD

for e-tendering processing fee, EMD and

affidavit should be requested to be

submitted. "

'?s e- procurement system is being used, there
is no hard copy submission of bid. Only the hard

copy of the power of attorney, DD of Bid

Document fee, EMD and affidavit should be

requested to be submitted. "

10 BDSfor aTB22.t
The deadline for uploading of bids is:
Drte:25/05/2018
Time: 11.0O am

The deadline'for uploading of bids is:
Date: 15106/2018
Time: 11.@ am

77 BDS for ITB 25.1
The online opening of the Technical
Parts of Bids shall take place at:

Date:28/0512018

The online opening ofthe Technical Parts of Bids
shall take place at:

Date: 18/0612018

L2 Section III Evaluation and '
Qualification criteria 1.1.A(c)

(ii) It should work satisfactorily and
continuously within the temperature
range of
-20"C tcl-40'C

(ii) It should work satisfactorily and continuously
within the temperature rairge of
-1.5"C to+35"C

13 Sub Section 2 of Section VII Schedule of
Requirement
List of Related Services [ITB Clause
14.8(b)l and Completion Schedule

1(d) Total Annual Comprehensive
Maintenance Contract Cost for 2 years

after completion of three years warranty
for Absolute Gravimeter

List of Related Services [ITB Clause 14.8(b)] and
Completion Schedule

"Deleted"

Page 3 of 4



Sub Section 4 of SECTION IV Bidding
Forms
PRICE AI\D COMPLETION SCHEDULE -
RDLATED SERVICES
Columnl Row I
"Installation testing and commissioning of
Absolute Gravimeters as per technical
specification
Including three years Operation &
maintenance and Comprehensive Warranty
for Absolute Gravimeters after final
acceptance.
This includes rcplacement of material &
consumable as & when required at bidds
cost "

Columnl Row 1 may be read as

"Installation testing and commissioning of Absolute
Gravimeters as per technical specification
Including three years Operation & maintenance and
Comprehensive Wan"anty for Absolute Gravimeters
after final acceptance and Training of the
purchaser's personnel at the supplier's plant and/or
onsite to check the performance, in assembly,
startup, operation, maintenance and/or repair of the
supplied goods.

This includes . replacement of material &
consumable as & when reouired at bidder cost "

\ --/:x- ntt
@r. S.K. Singh)

Directdr, Geodetic & Research Branch,

Dehradun.

&
Chairman, Procurement Board

Page 4 of 4


